CONCEALED BRACKET WITHOUT HOLES
STEEL-ALUMINUM
EN AW-6060 aluminium alloy bracket obtained by extrusion and there-
fore weld-free�
SLENDER STRUCTURES
The small dimensions of the side allows to connect secondary beams
with limited width (starting from 45 mm)�
INCLINED JOINTS

L
L
d1
MATERIAL AND DURABILITY
ALUMINI: EN AW-6060 aluminium alloy�
To be used in service classes 1 and 2 (EN 1995-1-1)�
FIELDS OF USE
• Timber-to-timber, timber-to-concrete and
timber-to-steel joints
• Perpendicular and inclined joints
EXTERNAL LOADS
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
ALUMINI
CODE type H pcs
[mm]
ALUMINI65 without holes 65 25
ALUMINI95 without holes 95 25
ALUMINI125 without holes 125 25
ALUMINI155 without holes 155 15
ALUMINI185 without holes 185 15
ALUMINI215 without holes 215 15
ALUMINI2165 without holes 2165 1
ADDITIONAL PRODUCTS - FASTENING
type description d support page
[mm]
HBS PLATE EVO screw for timber 5 568